ORFI:TA. C]:l BILL hc- ZL‘L ;
FOR 1953 .« . ' | N

ORDINANCE Wo. 873

A BILI, FOR AN ORDINANCE LEVYING ACAINST IHE PROPERTY SPECIALLY
RENEFITTED TUERERY, ASSESSMENTS FOR 1HE 'CCST OF THE CONSERUCTION
" OF LATERAL SEWER LINES, BEGINNING AT A POTNT: WHICH IS 15 FEET
EABT AND SOUTH 120 FEET FROM HENRY R. GREER D.L.C. NO. L7 IN

f. 12 8.8: 2 Wa of the W.M., LINN COUNTY, OREGONs THENCE EAST

T0 PARK DRIVE; THENCE ACROSS PARK DRIVE.ZT0 RALSTON DRIVE: THENCE
EAST OF RALSTON DRIVE 70 THE. EAST END OF RALSTON DRIVE; ALSO

0N PARK DRIVE FROM RALSTON DRIVE EXTENDED SOUTH T0 ENSHADIER
STREET THEN EAST ON'EENSHADIER STREET TO POST STREET, AND :
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY:

' WHEREAS, The owpers of more then fifty (50} per cent of the
prope;ty'ebutting,upon ané te 1z benefitted by the above deseribed
sewer'lines Meveinafber described have filed with the City
Recordey of bthe City of Lebanon, Oregon, theilr petition aaking
for ths g#ﬁensipn of lateral seviers as follows:

Beginning at ‘a point vhichila. 154Reet agt and Sonth '120iFeet
from Heliry Ri jGreer D.L.C. No.o 7 ima T. 12:Bi-R7"2 W, of the
We M.5 Linn County, Oregon; thence East to Park Drive, thence.
scross Park Drive Lo Ralston Drlve; thence East.en Ralston
Drive To the East end eof Ralsion Drive, to the end eof ‘the
_ proposed séver, o
elso Wepglnning at' the intersection of Papk Drive dnd Ralston
Drive, ‘then extended South en Park Drive to BEnshadler Street
then East on:-Binshadlér Street. to whe Hest line oP Post Strcet,
the end of the propesed sewer, and

UEEREAS, The Common Couneill of the City of Lebanon ordered
the City Lngineer GL Sald City: bo prepare aﬂo file plans,. | ]
specifications and eptimates of the: cost GT consbtruetion of &said
sewer linea, end _

EHEEEAS, the City Engineer by order of said Couneil, thereaffcr’

0

prepared and filed, plans, specifications, and estimates-of the cost
fﬁereof, which ﬁere apprdved and racecepted by Resqlutibns Nos. @Land 9
for 1952, passed by the (oungll and approved b ﬁhé“Mayor on the
S0a day b June, TOEPICARE ", &%

WHERiAS, The Common Council therealter gave notice of

intention ®o construct said seswer lines dn the manner previded by

) %




i

W

o L

bhe Charter of sald City, the proff of publishing of such notice

being on Tile herein; and the time for remen*tramce did elapae

. thereafter wlthout any remonstrance having been made against the qaid

sewer construction amd 1% appearing unte the sald Couneil fthat said

sewer construction should be made, the Couneil did by Crdinances Nos.

Bl end .8l2, pasmed by the Council and aoproved by the Mayor on the

15bh day of July, 1952 duly establish and deeclare its jurisdietion
to make said sewer construction and ordered that the work be done

by.contract to be awarded to thelowest responsible bidder, and that

there be published for ten (10) days in a2 newspaper published in

Lebanon, Oregon a2 nobtice inviting proposzls fer construction of
said sewer 1lines, and

WHERFEAS, pursnant to said order the City Recorder caused

~to be published in the Lebanon Expreas "Notice Advertising for

Pids for Constructien of Sewers" in themmnner reguired by the

“Ordinance and the Charter of the Clty of Lebanon, proef of the

publicatlon of said notice now being ‘on file herein; and
“WHEREAS, unon the expiratien of ths time. reauired by thé

Charter for the submission: of bids, the ‘bids received by the City

Recorder for the makiﬁr of sald sewer conatructlon were opened

and. swbmittea 5o the Council, and Lee. Scebt, Plumbing, & responsible

‘fbidder having;ﬂubm;tted the lowest bild, was awarded»tha centract’

for meking seld sewer cantruction,-and

- WHEREAS, the work and improvement has been compk ted and

. _approved, having been dome in accopdahce with the Charbter and

" Qrdinance of the said City'of Lebanon, and the cost of sald work

and improvements has been determined.

NOW, - THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY .OF IEBANON DO ORDAIW
AS FOLLOWS t

Septian I. That the cost of constructing sald sewer to be

borne by the property abutbing upon and adjacent o the above

described proposed sewer lines is $5,220.69,


http:Jl!.1=lli.hi

Section II, That the proportionate share of sald cost of sald
worlk and improvement to be borne by the real property especially
benefitted thereby and to be assessed therefor 1s hereby declared
to be theamount set immediately after the ssparate descriptien
of each lot or tract of land hereinafter stated, and each of said
lobs or tracts of land 1s determined and declsred te be benefitted
by said improvement . in the sum equdl to or zreater thm the
amount asseSSGd thereto -hereinafter; andveach of said lots op
tractsof land should be, and the same hereby is, assessed for itas
proportionate share of the cost ef said Imprevement, in the sum sat

opposite the description thereof, to-wit:



o
)
)
0~
o~
Q@

(opNe)
0\
QD
Q
QQ
o w

(€@} {(av)
cQ
o gl 45}
M)
QQ

[ %e))
0 \Q
ofe)
Qo
0
0w



EDES ADDITION
and
LANDSTROM ADDITION

SANITARY @EWsSR
SR

Total Property Assessments
Frontages |

Edes Addition 2041.26 Lin.7 .8 $1.300664 §2673.36.
Landstrom " - 1307.46 " " @ 1.,21779 1701.81-
" " 20,50 * = 4 1,309664 130,31

Lendstrom's Oute
pide of Addition 808,76 " * @ 1.,2)1779 984,90 -

Landstrom's on
Park Drive 99,60 " " @ 1,309664 __130.31

Total Project $5620 .69



EDES ADDITION

SANITARY SEWER

ASSESSMENT LIST

L

Froperty
Lot Block Addition or Deseription Frontage

T unit
Unit. Price

Total
Cost

Tdes  lark Drive
i k " " . 70,00 ILin.,Pt. $1.300664 § 91.68
2 i - g " 70.00 .. 21.68
3 4 s A . 70,00 e 91,68
4 i » . ® 73.26 R 5 95.95
i 2 e L ATEY . 70,00 % 91 .68
2 2 - Binshadler & Park 205,00 . 268,48
< 2 " Binshadler Street - 82,00 . 107 .39
4 2 » » " 82.00 o . 107.29
5 2 o » » 82,00 .= 107 .59
6 2 " " . 82,00 i T, 107,39
7 2 " " " 82.00 W 187,39
8 2 " " . B2.00 o 30, 107,39
@ 2 " L n 82,00 w. " 107.29
3— 5 % ” “ ~53 .00 w " 108.70
2 3 " ¥ . 8300 o B 108,70
3 3 v i H 83,00 s “ 108,70
4 3 " " " 83,00 - Vil 108.90
g 3 ) s i : 83'00 " " 108 .?Q
6 3 " m i L -B& .00 " R 1C8.70
" 3 8 L] it 3,00 " " 108,70
B 3 i ti u 83.00 Wie. =n 108,70
o 3 . 0 " 85,00 w8 111,32
10 3 » " n 80,00 A 104,97
12 3 . W . 80,00 " - 104,77
Total in Addition 2041.26 " . $2673.,34
Traciional deduction 02
BILYEU TOTAL 52673 .50

Hight-of-way credit

Balance



LANDSTROM ADDITION
SANITARY SEWER
ASSESSMERT LIST

Fropewily Unit Total
Lot Block Addition or Descriptiony Frontage Unit ' Price Cost

Landstrom Relaton Drive 67.74 Lin.?t. $1.21779 § 82.49

1 1
2 1 " 60 .00 78,07
3 1 " 60,00 * ® 73407
o - " 60,00 % W 73,07
5 1 " €0 .00 Wi % 73,07
€ 1 " 60,00 * w 73407
9 1 0 60,00 ® ® 73.07
8 1 " 60,00 v 73,07
9 1 " 60,00 % = 75407
10 1 " 60,00 » ® 75407
11 2 a 91.00 = 130,82
1 2 " 67.72 v 82.47
2 2 " 60,00 % ® 75407
3 2 u 50,00 " ® 73,07
4 2 " 60,00 " 73,07
5 2 v 60.00 * 7%.07
é 2 " 60,00 - " w 73407
7 2 0 60,00 " =® 73407
8 2 " - 60,00 " ® 75407
9 2 u 80,00 ® @ 73407
10 2 " 60,00 & ® 73407
11 2 u 91,00 110,82
12 2 " Park Drive 99,50 ® ®  1.300664 130,31
1496.96
Totel in Addition $1832.17

OUTGIDE LANDSTIROM ADDITION

oW, Parl: & Ralston Drives

Property Horth Tront 1206 .00 Lin.st. $1.210779 & 146.13
w on Park Dr.Front 99,50 - 1.309664 ;gg,g
Wi Total 276 444
“Remainder W,of Lork Dr, 688.76 W 1,21779 838,76
T2947.57
Fractional carry over +C4
LARDSTROM TOTAL $2047.33

Credit on right-of-way 200.00
Balance V2747 .33



BILYEU -« LANDSTROM

SEWER COSTS
SUMMARY
Item Description aaatity Unit Unit Price Total Cost
SLCFICH 1 Landstrom Addltion | '

la Class "A" 6'«8'T.B.& B, F, 170,00 Lin.Pt, $ 1,00 ¢ 170.6C
lG ClaﬂB “B' 6"‘8'T.E'& BQFI 70;72 » » 0.80 56.58
2a 8" Conc.oewer Fipe 240,72 AT 1,10 264,79
2b Wye 1 Each 2430 2480
5 Gravel Heplacement 132,22 §q.Yds, 0.2282 29 .38
7 525.25
Ingineering & Contingencies 107 52,33
$ 575,58

“ro-rvate o all Property
in Edes & Landsircem Additionge-------Cost of righteof-way 400,00
Total 7. 975,08

‘rop.front, 4446 ,.48° Rate 0.,21941
SECIION 1lg Bates B. 1ine to rark Drive

le Clags "B" 6'«8'T.E.& B, P, 404,38 Lin.Ft. ¢ 0.80C § 323.50

2a 8" Conc.Sewer Pipe 404,358 s 1.10 444,82
2b WyOB 3 Each 2.50 156 109
ga Manholes 2 . 7500 150,00
b Add. Manhole Depth 4,00 Lin,Pt. 12,00 45,00
§ 981.52
Engineering & Contingencies 107% 28413

1 Total “ .

All Prop.rate 0,12138 Divide even 507 to each
Landstrom Bxtre,24464 g2ll Property & Landst{rom

—— e —

SZCTION 2 landstrom Addition

ile Class "B" C'«8'7T.E.& B,F., 115,00 ZXLin,Ft,. v 0.8C ¥ 92,00

ld ! ® 4T N NinLw 74,00 S 0445 33 450

le » B Qa4 ¥ oB Wk B03.80 ot 0.40 201 .28

2a 8" Conc,Sewer Pipe 546,20 N 1,10 599,72

2b Service Conn,.(VWyes) 18,00 XEach 2,50 45.00

2e¢ 6" Conc,Sewer Pipe 147.00 Lin.7t. 1,00 147,00

3a Mankoles 2 Bach 756.00 4 150.0%
Tot=l Contract #1268,

Engineering & Contingencies 10% 126,83

Total 1398 ,.13

Prop.Frontege on Park 199,00 Rnte<%1‘§gg§§j
Froperty Frontage 2206,22 . 0.63236
From Sec, 1 - CezlP4l
. - la » 0.121358
i1

¥ sl ad * 0.24464
Totel 1.21979

Total Project $5620,69



BILYEU = ILANDSTROM

SEwWER COBT
SUMMARY

EDRS ADDITICON

item Degeription Quantily Unit Unit Cost Tetal Cost
SECTION 3

lc Class *B" 6'-8'T.E.& B,7, 164,00 Lin, 7t § 0.80 $ 131.20
id " 4legVr "W wor 127.90 ... 0.45 §7.56
2a 8" Cone.Sewer Fipe 291,90 ® 1.1¢ 321.0%
2b Service Conn, (Wyes) 4 Each 2,50 10.00C
3a Mankole i . 756.00 __75.00
Total Contract p v 594,85
Engineering & Contingencies & 10 59,49
Total § 654,34

SECLION 4 Ldes Addlition

id Class "B" 4'-£'E . B.& B.F, 350,00 Lin.Pt. % 0.45 ¢ 157.50
ie » 2 QV¥4in s v p u 408.90 " 0,40 171.56
28 8" Conc, dJewer FPipe 778.90 <38 B 110 856,79
2b Service Connect ons{Wyea) 17 Each . 250 42,50
38 Manholes 2 » 75.00 150,00
Total Contract * $1378,35

Engineering & Contingencies U 106; 137 .84

Total $1516.i§

Total Zeetions 3 & 4 52175.53

Total Prop.Frontage 2241.26 Lin.Pt.
Rate Sections 3 & 4 £0.968874

Fr@m Segs 1, 021941
» la €,12138
Total $1.309664 : $2673.36

Bilyeu 2041.26 Lin.7t. 031.300664

Edes

Landstrom 2206.22 ® "* @ 1,.21779 $2686,71
199.00 " @ 1,309684 260462

TOTAL PROJECT $5620 .69



e B o

~
-

.Section III. Thet bthe Recorder of thé‘City of Lebenon be and
ghe is herebf ordered ad directed to enter immediately ‘a statement
of each assessment madé, declared atvd levied by this Ordinance,
togebher with the names of the ;espective owners of such lots and
tracts of land hereinabere described, in the Docket of City Liens
! of said City, es provided by the Charjer; md te pive notice forthwith
to theowners of all of said property as te saild assessmdnts, as
"provided by the Charter of sald City of Lebanon.

Seétion IVe That the seid @ity of Lebanon having seriocusly
depleted its funds, and this ordingrice therefors being required
‘for the peace, health and .safety of said City, an emergency 1s
hereby declired and said Ordinance wshall bé dn full force and
effect immediately upen 1lts passage by the Counell and approval
by the Mayor.

Passed by the Counecil and approved by the Mayor thias

B T T el
MAY

17th day of November, 1953.

ATTEST:

ngy %ecofgég



	Ord No. 873 -- Levy Against Property Benefitted by Construction of Lateral Sewer Lines




